community, received GBV cases and examine 
how different stakeholders respond to GBV. 
GMO worked closely with RNP, district 
authorities, Prosecutors, MAJ, National 
Women’s Council, Civil Society Organizations 
and Faith Based Organizations. 

Overall, one hundred and fifty three (153) GBV 
cases were received, of which 141 (females) 
and 12 (males). Additionally, cases of economic 
violence were high with 35. 9% whereas cases 
of sexual violence were low with 6.12%. 

The high level of economic violence is mainly 
due to cultural barriers that inhibit effective

[...]

facilitated the recruitment of thirteen (13) staff  
in compliance with the presidential order no 
46/01 of 29/07/2011 governing modalities and 

recruitment and nomination of public servants 
in Rwanda. 

Altogether, the office received and processed 
one thousand sixty two (1062) employment 
applications. 

After the recruitment process, 7 staff were 
recruited to fill the vacant positions on 
GMO organizational structure (internal 
auditor, documentation and archive officer, 
director of the monitoring of the fight 
against Gender  Based Violence, statistician,